



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 844/2024**

**RAMESH @ RAMESH KUMAR SHOKEEN** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Deepak Dahiya and Mr. Gautam  
Mehlawat, Advs.**

versus

**THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.** .....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Manjeet Arya, APP for State.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv. for R-2.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**18.09.2024**

List on 21.01.2025.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

**ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 18, 2024**

*p*