



\$~54 to 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 844/2024

RAMESH @ RAMESH KUMAR SHOKEENPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma and Mr.Manoj
Bhardwaj, Advs. for R-2.

(55)

+ CRL.REV.P. 856/2024

RAMESH @ RAMESH KUMAR SHOKEENPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma and Mr.Manoj
Bhardwaj, Advs. for R-2.

(56)

+ CRL.REV.P. 859/2024

RAMESH @ RAMESH KUMAR SHOKEENPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for



the State.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma and Mr. Manoj
Bhardwaj, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

21.01.2025

%

1. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 2, list on 27.03.2025.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any