



\$~52 to 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 844/2024

+ CRL.REV.P. 856/2024

+ CRL.REV.P. 859/2024

RAMESH @ RAMESH KUMAR SHOKEENPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Dahiya, Mr. Lalit and
Mr. Guatam Mehlawat, Advocates

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Mr. Chetan Dahiya,
Advocate
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. The learned counsels appearing for both the parties seek adjournment on the ground that the parties are exploring the possibility of a settlement.
2. At their request, list on 30.04.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 02, 2025/zp

td